OP \$40.00 5942450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM826062

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DACHAN SOULUTIONS, LLC		07/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE HORIZON ENERGY, LLC	
Street Address:	121 Cheshire Lane North	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5942450	BLUE HORIZON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rdoerrler@wck.com

Correspondent Name: WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austen Zuege	
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment B122#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0643

900787681

Trademark: BLUE HORIZON App. Ser. No.: 88416466

Reg. No.: 5942450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DACHAN SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with an address of 3008 Adriatic Ct, Peachtree Corners, GA 30071 ("Assignor"), owns and uses the mark BLUE HORIZON in connection with the goods/services identified in the above-identified trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, BLUE HORIZON ENERGY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with an address of 121 Cheshire Lane, Suite 500, Minnetonka, MN 55305 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the underlying trademark registration and any and all associated common law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

BLUE HORIZON ENERGY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability limited	DACHAN SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
company	
Ву:	ву:
Name: Griffin Dooling	Name: ELAINE ZHOU
Title: CEO	Title: MANAGING MEMBER
Date: ////////////////////////////////////	Date: 07/10/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 07/21/2023